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ON THE ACCESSION OF COLOMBIA

Addendum

The following communication, dated 2 November 1979, has been submitted by
the Permanent Mission of Colombia.

I have pleasure in enclosing herewith the schedule of concessions of
Colombia, and would request you kindly to have it reproduced and circulated
to the contracting parties.
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SCHEDULE OF COLOMBIA

This Schedule is Authentic only in Spanish and English

PART I

Most-Favoured-Nation Tariff

Nabandina Bound
heading No. Description duty

07.05.89.01
07.05.89.03
08.06.00.01
29.02.01.06
29.04.01.21
29.04.01.25
29.04.03.01
29.06.01.01
29 .13.01.03
29.14.02.43
29.15.05.02
29.15.21.51
29.30.01.01
38.19.02.01
39.02.05.01
39.02.09.00
40.02.02.01
40.02.02.02
56.01.11.00
56.02.11.00
82.03.04.00
82.04.08.00
82.05.04.00
82.05.89.01
84.19.02.00

84.19.03.99

84.41.04.00
84.45.07.01

84.49.01.01
84.61.11.00
85.01.06.99

85.01.11.04

90.16.02.03
90.17.03.00
90.28.02.99
91.01.02.00

Dried peas
Lentils
Fresh apples
Chlorofluoromethanes
2-ethyl-hexanol alcohol
Nonyl alcohols (nonanols)
Ethylene glycol
Phenol
Isobutyl methyl ketone
Vinyl acetate monomer
Maleic anhydride
Dimethyl terephthalate
Toluene diisocyanide
Dodecylbenzene
Polyvinyl chloride, of the emulsion type
Polypropolere
Synthetic rubber (polybutadine styrene)
Synthetic rubber (polybutadine)
Acrylic fibres (discontinuous)
Discontinuous filament tow of acrylic fibres
Tinmen's snips
Special tools for cabinet makers
Drills, brace bits, etc.
Threading tools
Machinery for filling, capsuling or labelling
bottles, boxes, bags
Packing or wrapping machinery, other than for
packing cigarettes in cellophane wrappers
Industrial sewing-machine heads
Polishing, lapping and honing machines,
including sharpening machines
Drilling machines of all kinds, pneumatic
Spherical valves
Multi-phase electric motors of an output of
more than 100 hp
Transformers of an output of more than
10,000 kVA
Linear measuring instruments
Veterinary instruments and appliances
Manometers
Pocket watches

PART II

Preferential. tariff

Nil.

15
15
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
35
35
40
40
40
45
60

60
75

70
70
45

65

50
50
40
55
80


